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Fdo: Rui Pedro Amante

Total set medium speed Riders:  Km/h Riders: 12 Qualified: 6   (50,00 %)  Km\h Not Qualified: 6   (50,00 %)

Raid Internacional de Rio Frio
11/05/2019(Pinhal Novo)

CEI * (80,000 Kms)

GENERAL CLASSIFICATION

Polo Equestre Rio Frio

Pres. Ground Jury : Rui Pedro Amante 4* (POR)  FEI Tech. Delega.: Joaquim Marçal 4* (POR)  

FEI Pres.Vet.Comm : Antonio Coimbra 4* (POR)   FEI Vet. Delega.: Lucia Navas 3* (ESP)  

Chief Stward : Ana Sofia Correia * (POR)  Minimum Speed: 12,000 Start Time: 08:15:00

Rank.  Num            Rider                                      Horse                                Time (Ph)       T.Recovery    Speed Goal     Speed 

1 57 Kuo-Hua Chung Esplendido De Daza 44:92:40
(3)

25:01:00 245,81 597,71

2 58 Aurora TORRES VILLALON Tajo 44:03:40
(3)

61:30:00 649,71 037,71

3 68 Lea Vogler Assad De Bozouls 40:24:40
(3)

00:50:00 423,71 710,71

4 18 Paola Martos Garcia Tiznit D'olt 50:24:40
(3)

41:40:00 672,71 610,71

5 47 Rashed Hamdan Khalfan Moha Fidalga Dos Condes 42:60:50
(3)

50:01:00 991,61 666,51

6 67 Ademar Costa Himalaya D'iberica 52:60:50
(3)

11:21:00 413,61 566,51

GA 38 Filipe Freire Ramalho Condessa 94:73:40
(3)

53:80:00 828,71

GA 48 Leonor Ramalho Fred Astaire 33:62:30
(2)

31:80:00 151,81

GA 97 Rui Lanternas Abudabi 22:03:30
(2)

21:80:00 708,71

GA 28 Isabel Nogueira Fidalgo 72:03:30
(2)

83:40:00 194,71

GA 08 Houlin Li Zara De S Jose 93:54:10
(1)

01:30:00 465,71

WD 77 Luis Lamas Fibra Do Almargem



Date: 11/05/2019
Average speed I combine Classified Riders  16,815Km/h

(*) Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)www.jaquima.es

Pulsations:  64
Minimal speed:  12,000 Km/h
Closing control:  16:15:00
Number of dorsal:  12
Qualified: 6   (50,00 %)  Km\h
Not Qualified: 6   (50,00 %)
Weight Kg.: Free

Raid Internacional de Rio Frio                                        
CEI * / 80,000 Km

74 Rashed Hamdan Khalfan Mohamed Al Mehairbi
https://data.fei.org/Person/Performance.aspx?personfeiid=10182977

Fidalga Dos Condes
https://data.fei.org/Horse/Performance.aspx?horsefeiid=106ER26

PHASE I
(2)

PHASE II
(2)
PHASE III

(1)

Kilometres 000,03 000,03 000,02

Hour of Start 00:51:80 74:34:01 83:52:31

Hour of Arrival 82:75:90 25:14:21 42:14:41

Hour of Vet-Gate. 74:30:01 83:54:21 64:94:41

Time Used 74:84:10 15:10:20 64:51:10

Time Used T. 74:84:10 83:05:30 42:60:50

Recovery 91:60:00 64:30:00  2 2 : 8 0 : 0 0

Cum. Recovery 91:60:00 50:01:00

Pulsations: 64 / 60 64 / 64 52 / 52

Time I rest 00:04:00 00:04:00

Av.Speed Goal 765,71 342,51 838,51

Cum. Av.Speed Goal 765,71 323,61 991,61

Cum.Av. Speed Grl. 745,61 906,51 666,51

Clas. Gral. 6 6 5

General Classification
Cla Dor Rider Horse Time (*) Av.Sp.G. Av.Speed Recovery Difference

1 57 Kuo-Hua Chung Esplendido De D 44:92:40  (3) 245,81 597,71 25:01:00 04:63:00
2 58 Aurora TORRES VILLALO Tajo 44:03:40  (3) 649,71 037,71 61:30:00 04:53:00
3 68 Lea Vogler Assad De Bozoul 40:24:40  (3) 423,71 710,71 00:50:00 02:42:00
4 18 Paola Martos Garcia Tiznit D'olt 50:24:40  (3) 672,71 610,71 41:40:00 91:42:00
5 47 Rashed Hamdan Khalfan Fidalga Dos Con 42:60:50  (3) 991,61 666,51 50:01:00
6 67 Ademar Costa Himalaya D'iber 52:60:50  (3) 413,61 566,51 11:21:00 10:00:00

GA 38 Filipe Freire Ramalho Condessa 94:73:40  (3) 872,71 53:80:00
GA 48 Leonor Ramalho Fred Astaire 33:62:30  (2) 924,71 31:80:00
GA 97 Rui Lanternas Abudabi 22:03:30  (2) 311,71 21:80:00
GA 28 Isabel Nogueira Fidalgo 72:03:30  (2) 601,71 83:40:00
GA 08 Houlin Li Zara De S Jose 93:54:10  (1) 730,71 01:30:00
WD 77 Luis Lamas Fibra Do Almarg



Date: 11/05/2019
Average speed I combine Classified Riders  16,815Km/h

(*) Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)www.jaquima.es

Pulsations:  64
Minimal speed:  12,000 Km/h
Closing control:  16:15:00
Number of dorsal:  12
Qualified: 6   (50,00 %) 16,815 Km\h
Not Qualified: 6   (50,00 %)
Weight Kg.: Free

Raid Internacional de Rio Frio                                        
CEI * / 80,000 Km

75 Kuo-Hua Chung
https://data.fei.org/Person/Performance.aspx?personfeiid=10181521

Esplendido De Daza
https://data.fei.org/Horse/Performance.aspx?horsefeiid=104AY62

PHASE I
(2)

PHASE II
(2)
PHASE III

(1)

Kilometres 000,03 000,03 000,02

Hour of Start 00:51:80 20:14:01 85:70:31

Hour of Arrival 43:75:90 43:02:21 44:40:41

Hour of Vet-Gate. 20:10:01 85:72:21 11:81:41

Time Used 20:64:10 65:64:10 64:65:00

Time Used T. 20:64:10 85:23:30 44:92:40

Recovery 82:30:00 42:70:00  7 2 : 3 1 : 0 0

Cum. Recovery 82:30:00 25:01:00

Pulsations: 64 / 60 64 / 60 60 / 60

Time I rest 00:04:00 00:04:00

Av.Speed Goal 055,71 480,81 931,12

Cum. Av.Speed Goal 055,71 318,71 245,81

Cum.Av. Speed Grl. 679,61 409,61 597,71

Clas. Gral. 5 1 1

General Classification
Cla Dor Rider Horse Time (*) Av.Sp.G. Av.Speed Recovery Difference

1 57 Kuo-Hua Chung Esplendido De D 44:92:40  (3) 245,81 597,71 25:01:00
2 58 Aurora TORRES VILLALO Tajo 44:03:40  (3) 649,71 037,71 61:30:00 00:10:00
3 68 Lea Vogler Assad De Bozoul 40:24:40  (3) 423,71 710,71 00:50:00 02:21:00
4 18 Paola Martos Garcia Tiznit D'olt 50:24:40  (3) 672,71 610,71 41:40:00 12:21:00
5 47 Rashed Hamdan Khalfan Fidalga Dos Con 42:60:50  (3) 991,61 666,51 50:01:00 04:63:00
6 67 Ademar Costa Himalaya D'iber 52:60:50  (3) 413,61 566,51 11:21:00 14:63:00

GA 38 Filipe Freire Ramalho Condessa 94:73:40  (3) 872,71 53:80:00
GA 48 Leonor Ramalho Fred Astaire 33:62:30  (2) 924,71 31:80:00
GA 97 Rui Lanternas Abudabi 22:03:30  (2) 311,71 21:80:00
GA 28 Isabel Nogueira Fidalgo 72:03:30  (2) 601,71 83:40:00
GA 08 Houlin Li Zara De S Jose 93:54:10  (1) 730,71 01:30:00
WD 77 Luis Lamas Fibra Do Almarg



Date: 11/05/2019
Average speed I combine Classified Riders  16,815Km/h

(*) Número de Fases acabou Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)www.jaquima.es

Pulsations:  64
Minimal speed:  12,000 Km/h
Closing control:  16:15:00
Number of dorsal:  12
Qualified: 6   (50,00 %) 16,815 Km\h
Not Qualified: 6   (50,00 %)
Weight Kg.: Free

Raid Internacional de Rio Frio                                        
CEI * / 80,000 Km

76 Ademar Costa
https://data.fei.org/Person/Performance.aspx?personfeiid=10184023

Himalaya D'iberica
https://data.fei.org/Horse/Performance.aspx?horsefeiid=106ME93

PHASE I
(2)

PHASE II
(2)
PHASE III

(1)

Kilometres 000,03 000,03 000,02

Hour of Start 00:51:80 40:54:01 23:62:31

Hour of Arrival 23:75:90 35:14:21 52:14:41

Hour of Vet-Gate. 40:50:01 23:64:21 92:15:41

Time Used 40:05:10 82:10:20 35:41:10

Time Used T. 40:05:10 23:15:30 52:60:50

Recovery 23:70:00 93:40:00  4 0 : 0 1 : 0 0

Cum. Recovery 23:70:00 11:21:00

Pulsations: 64 / 60 64 / 56 60 / 60

Time I rest 00:04:00 00:04:00

Av.Speed Goal 555,71 904,51 520,61

Cum. Av.Speed Goal 555,71 214,61 413,61

Cum.Av. Speed Grl. 453,61 945,51 566,51

Clas. Gral. 7 7 6

General Classification
Cla Dor Rider Horse Time (*) Av.Sp.G. Av.Speed Recovery Difference

1 57 Kuo-Hua Chung Esplendido De D 44:92:40  (3) 245,81 597,71 25:01:00 14:63:00
2 58 Aurora TORRES VILLALO Tajo 44:03:40  (3) 649,71 037,71 61:30:00 14:53:00
3 68 Lea Vogler Assad De Bozoul 40:24:40  (3) 423,71 710,71 00:50:00 12:42:00
4 18 Paola Martos Garcia Tiznit D'olt 50:24:40  (3) 672,71 610,71 41:40:00 02:42:00
5 47 Rashed Hamdan Khalfan Fidalga Dos Con 42:60:50  (3) 991,61 666,51 50:01:00 10:00:00
6 67 Ademar Costa Himalaya D'iber 52:60:50  (3) 413,61 566,51 11:21:00

GA 38 Filipe Freire Ramalho Condessa 94:73:40  (3) 872,71 53:80:00
GA 48 Leonor Ramalho Fred Astaire 33:62:30  (2) 924,71 31:80:00
GA 97 Rui Lanternas Abudabi 22:03:30  (2) 311,71 21:80:00
GA 28 Isabel Nogueira Fidalgo 72:03:30  (2) 601,71 83:40:00
GA 08 Houlin Li Zara De S Jose 93:54:10  (1) 730,71 01:30:00
WD 77 Luis Lamas Fibra Do Almarg



Date: 11/05/2019
Average speed I combine Classified Riders  16,815Km/h

(*) Número de Fases acabou Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)www.jaquima.es

Pulsations:  64
Minimal speed:  12,000 Km/h
Closing control:  16:15:00
Number of dorsal:  12
Qualified: 6   (50,00 %) 16,815 Km\h
Not Qualified: 6   (50,00 %)
Weight Kg.: Free

Raid Internacional de Rio Frio                                        
CEI * / 80,000 Km

77 Luis Lamas
https://data.fei.org/Person/Performance.aspx?personfeiid=10014673

Code (WD) Fibra Do Almargem
https://data.fei.org/Horse/Performance.aspx?horsefeiid=105FB41

PHASE I
(2)

PHASE II
(2)
PHASE III

(1)

Kilometres 000,03 000,03 000,02

Hour of Start

Hour of Arrival                         

Hour of Vet-Gate.

Time Used

Time Used T.

Recovery

Cum. Recovery

Pulsations:       

Time I rest 00:04:00 00:04:00

Av.Speed Goal

Cum. Av.Speed Goal

Cum.Av. Speed Grl.

Clas. Gral.

General Classification
Cla Dor Rider Horse Time (*) Av.Sp.G. Av.Speed Recovery Difference

1 57 Kuo-Hua Chung Esplendido De D 44:92:40  (3) 245,81 597,71 25:01:00
2 58 Aurora TORRES VILLALO Tajo 44:03:40  (3) 649,71 037,71 61:30:00
3 68 Lea Vogler Assad De Bozoul 40:24:40  (3) 423,71 710,71 00:50:00
4 18 Paola Martos Garcia Tiznit D'olt 50:24:40  (3) 672,71 610,71 41:40:00
5 47 Rashed Hamdan Khalfan Fidalga Dos Con 42:60:50  (3) 991,61 666,51 50:01:00
6 67 Ademar Costa Himalaya D'iber 52:60:50  (3) 413,61 566,51 11:21:00

GA 38 Filipe Freire Ramalho Condessa 94:73:40  (3) 872,71 53:80:00
GA 48 Leonor Ramalho Fred Astaire 33:62:30  (2) 924,71 31:80:00
GA 97 Rui Lanternas Abudabi 22:03:30  (2) 311,71 21:80:00
GA 28 Isabel Nogueira Fidalgo 72:03:30  (2) 601,71 83:40:00
GA 08 Houlin Li Zara De S Jose 93:54:10  (1) 730,71 01:30:00
WD 77 Luis Lamas Fibra Do Almarg



Date: 11/05/2019
Average speed I combine Classified Riders  16,815Km/h

(*) Número de Fases acabou Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)www.jaquima.es

Pulsations:  64
Minimal speed:  12,000 Km/h
Closing control:  16:15:00
Number of dorsal:  12
Qualified: 6   (50,00 %) 16,815 Km\h
Not Qualified: 6   (50,00 %)
Weight Kg.: Free

Raid Internacional de Rio Frio                                        
CEI * / 80,000 Km

79 Rui Lanternas
https://data.fei.org/Person/Performance.aspx?personfeiid=10064744

Code El. (GA) Abudabi
https://data.fei.org/Horse/Performance.aspx?horsefeiid=105VG33

PHASE I
(2)

PHASE II
(2)
PHASE III

(1)

Kilometres 000,03 000,03 000,02

Hour of Start 00:51:80 75:04:01

Hour of Arrival 53:75:90 23:02:21         

Hour of Vet-Gate. 75:00:01 22:52:21

Time Used 75:54:10 52:44:10

Time Used T. 75:54:10 22:03:30

Recovery 22:30:00 05:40:00

Cum. Recovery 22:30:00 21:80:00

Pulsations: 64 / 60 64 / 56   

Time I rest 00:04:00 00:04:00

Av.Speed Goal 745,71 570,81

Cum. Av.Speed Goal 745,71 708,71

Cum.Av. Speed Grl. 989,61 311,71

Clas. Gral. 4

General Classification
Cla Dor Rider Horse Time (*) Av.Sp.G. Av.Speed Recovery Difference

1 57 Kuo-Hua Chung Esplendido De D 44:92:40  (3) 245,81 597,71 25:01:00
2 58 Aurora TORRES VILLALO Tajo 44:03:40  (3) 649,71 037,71 61:30:00
3 68 Lea Vogler Assad De Bozoul 40:24:40  (3) 423,71 710,71 00:50:00
4 18 Paola Martos Garcia Tiznit D'olt 50:24:40  (3) 672,71 610,71 41:40:00
5 47 Rashed Hamdan Khalfan Fidalga Dos Con 42:60:50  (3) 991,61 666,51 50:01:00
6 67 Ademar Costa Himalaya D'iber 52:60:50  (3) 413,61 566,51 11:21:00

GA 38 Filipe Freire Ramalho Condessa 94:73:40  (3) 872,71 53:80:00
GA 48 Leonor Ramalho Fred Astaire 33:62:30  (2) 924,71 31:80:00
GA 97 Rui Lanternas Abudabi 22:03:30  (2) 311,71 21:80:00
GA 28 Isabel Nogueira Fidalgo 72:03:30  (2) 601,71 83:40:00
GA 08 Houlin Li Zara De S Jose 93:54:10  (1) 730,71 01:30:00
WD 77 Luis Lamas Fibra Do Almarg



Date: 11/05/2019
Average speed I combine Classified Riders  16,815Km/h

(*) Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)www.jaquima.es

Pulsations:  64
Minimal speed:  12,000 Km/h
Closing control:  16:15:00
Number of dorsal:  12
Qualified: 6   (50,00 %) 16,815 Km\h
Not Qualified: 6   (50,00 %)
Weight Kg.: Free

Raid Internacional de Rio Frio                                        
CEI * / 80,000 Km

80 Houlin Li
https://data.fei.org/Person/Performance.aspx?personfeiid=10192155

Code El. (GA) Zara De S Jose
https://data.fei.org/Horse/Performance.aspx?horsefeiid=103MP95

PHASE I
(2)

PHASE II
(2)
PHASE III

(1)

Kilometres 000,03 000,03 000,02

Hour of Start 00:51:80

Hour of Arrival 92:75:90                 

Hour of Vet-Gate. 93:00:01

Time Used 93:54:10

Time Used T. 93:54:10

Recovery 01:30:00

Cum. Recovery 01:30:00

Pulsations: 60 / 56     

Time I rest 00:04:00 00:04:00

Av.Speed Goal 465,71

Cum. Av.Speed Goal 465,71

Cum.Av. Speed Grl. 730,71

Clas. Gral.

General Classification
Cla Dor Rider Horse Time (*) Av.Sp.G. Av.Speed Recovery Difference

1 57 Kuo-Hua Chung Esplendido De D 44:92:40  (3) 245,81 597,71 25:01:00
2 58 Aurora TORRES VILLALO Tajo 44:03:40  (3) 649,71 037,71 61:30:00
3 68 Lea Vogler Assad De Bozoul 40:24:40  (3) 423,71 710,71 00:50:00
4 18 Paola Martos Garcia Tiznit D'olt 50:24:40  (3) 672,71 610,71 41:40:00
5 47 Rashed Hamdan Khalfan Fidalga Dos Con 42:60:50  (3) 991,61 666,51 50:01:00
6 67 Ademar Costa Himalaya D'iber 52:60:50  (3) 413,61 566,51 11:21:00

GA 38 Filipe Freire Ramalho Condessa 94:73:40  (3) 872,71 53:80:00
GA 48 Leonor Ramalho Fred Astaire 33:62:30  (2) 924,71 31:80:00
GA 97 Rui Lanternas Abudabi 22:03:30  (2) 311,71 21:80:00
GA 28 Isabel Nogueira Fidalgo 72:03:30  (2) 601,71 83:40:00
GA 08 Houlin Li Zara De S Jose 93:54:10  (1) 730,71 01:30:00
WD 77 Luis Lamas Fibra Do Almarg



Date: 11/05/2019
Average speed I combine Classified Riders  16,815Km/h

(*) Número de Fases completadas Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)www.jaquima.es

Pulsations:  64
Minimal speed:  12,000 Km/h
Closing control:  16:15:00
Number of dorsal:  12
Qualified: 6   (50,00 %) 16,815 Km\h
Not Qualified: 6   (50,00 %)
Weight Kg.: Free

Raid Internacional de Rio Frio                                        
CEI * / 80,000 Km

81 Paola Martos Garcia
https://data.fei.org/Person/Performance.aspx?personfeiid=10166679

Tiznit D'olt
https://data.fei.org/Horse/Performance.aspx?horsefeiid=104WB36

PHASE I
(2)

PHASE II
(2)
PHASE III

(1)

Kilometres 000,03 000,03 000,02

Hour of Start 00:51:80 62:54:01 05:90:31

Hour of Arrival 65:30:01 60:72:21 50:71:41

Hour of Vet-Gate. 62:50:01 05:92:21 54:02:41

Time Used 62:05:10 42:44:10 51:70:10

Time Used T. 62:05:10 05:43:30 50:24:40

Recovery 03:10:00 44:20:00  0 4 : 3 0 : 0 0

Cum. Recovery 03:10:00 41:40:00

Pulsations: 60 / 60 64 / 60 56 / 60

Time I rest 00:04:00 00:04:00

Av.Speed Goal 425,61 507,71 448,71

Cum. Av.Speed Goal 425,61 490,71 672,71

Cum.Av. Speed Grl. 992,61 757,61 610,71

Clas. Gral. 8 4 4

General Classification
Cla Dor Rider Horse Time (*) Av.Sp.G. Av.Speed Recovery Difference

1 57 Kuo-Hua Chung Esplendido De D 44:92:40  (3) 245,81 597,71 25:01:00 12:21:00
2 58 Aurora TORRES VILLALO Tajo 44:03:40  (3) 649,71 037,71 61:30:00 12:11:00
3 68 Lea Vogler Assad De Bozoul 40:24:40  (3) 423,71 710,71 00:50:00 10:00:00
4 18 Paola Martos Garcia Tiznit D'olt 50:24:40  (3) 672,71 610,71 41:40:00
5 47 Rashed Hamdan Khalfan Fidalga Dos Con 42:60:50  (3) 991,61 666,51 50:01:00 91:42:00
6 67 Ademar Costa Himalaya D'iber 52:60:50  (3) 413,61 566,51 11:21:00 02:42:00

GA 38 Filipe Freire Ramalho Condessa 94:73:40  (3) 872,71 53:80:00
GA 48 Leonor Ramalho Fred Astaire 33:62:30  (2) 924,71 31:80:00
GA 97 Rui Lanternas Abudabi 22:03:30  (2) 311,71 21:80:00
GA 28 Isabel Nogueira Fidalgo 72:03:30  (2) 601,71 83:40:00
GA 08 Houlin Li Zara De S Jose 93:54:10  (1) 730,71 01:30:00
WD 77 Luis Lamas Fibra Do Almarg



Date: 11/05/2019
Average speed I combine Classified Riders  16,815Km/h

(*) Número de Fases acabou Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)www.jaquima.es

Pulsations:  64
Minimal speed:  12,000 Km/h
Closing control:  16:15:00
Number of dorsal:  12
Qualified: 6   (50,00 %) 16,815 Km\h
Not Qualified: 6   (50,00 %)
Weight Kg.: Free

Raid Internacional de Rio Frio                                        
CEI * / 80,000 Km

82 Isabel Nogueira
https://data.fei.org/Person/Performance.aspx?personfeiid=10111992

Code El. (GA) Fidalgo
https://data.fei.org/Horse/Performance.aspx?horsefeiid=105UU55

PHASE I
(2)

PHASE II
(2)
PHASE III

(1)

Kilometres 000,03 000,03 000,02

Hour of Start 00:51:80 72:93:01

Hour of Arrival 63:75:90 04:22:21         

Hour of Vet-Gate. 72:95:90 72:52:21

Time Used 72:44:10 00:64:10

Time Used T. 72:44:10 72:03:30

Recovery 15:10:00 74:20:00

Cum. Recovery 15:10:00 83:40:00

Pulsations: 60 / 60 56 / 60   

Time I rest 00:04:00 00:04:00

Av.Speed Goal 445,71 934,71

Cum. Av.Speed Goal 445,71 194,71

Cum.Av. Speed Grl. 332,71 601,71

Clas. Gral. 1

General Classification
Cla Dor Rider Horse Time (*) Av.Sp.G. Av.Speed Recovery Difference

1 57 Kuo-Hua Chung Esplendido De D 44:92:40  (3) 245,81 597,71 25:01:00
2 58 Aurora TORRES VILLALO Tajo 44:03:40  (3) 649,71 037,71 61:30:00
3 68 Lea Vogler Assad De Bozoul 40:24:40  (3) 423,71 710,71 00:50:00
4 18 Paola Martos Garcia Tiznit D'olt 50:24:40  (3) 672,71 610,71 41:40:00
5 47 Rashed Hamdan Khalfan Fidalga Dos Con 42:60:50  (3) 991,61 666,51 50:01:00
6 67 Ademar Costa Himalaya D'iber 52:60:50  (3) 413,61 566,51 11:21:00

GA 38 Filipe Freire Ramalho Condessa 94:73:40  (3) 872,71 53:80:00
GA 48 Leonor Ramalho Fred Astaire 33:62:30  (2) 924,71 31:80:00
GA 97 Rui Lanternas Abudabi 22:03:30  (2) 311,71 21:80:00
GA 28 Isabel Nogueira Fidalgo 72:03:30  (2) 601,71 83:40:00
GA 08 Houlin Li Zara De S Jose 93:54:10  (1) 730,71 01:30:00
WD 77 Luis Lamas Fibra Do Almarg



Date: 11/05/2019
Average speed I combine Classified Riders  16,815Km/h

(*) Número de Fases acabou Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)www.jaquima.es

Pulsations:  64
Minimal speed:  12,000 Km/h
Closing control:  16:15:00
Number of dorsal:  12
Qualified: 6   (50,00 %) 16,815 Km\h
Not Qualified: 6   (50,00 %)
Weight Kg.: Free

Raid Internacional de Rio Frio                                        
CEI * / 80,000 Km

83 Filipe Freire Ramalho
https://data.fei.org/Person/Performance.aspx?personfeiid=10028731

Code El. (GA) Condessa
https://data.fei.org/Horse/Performance.aspx?horsefeiid=104YL16

PHASE I
(2)

PHASE II
(2)
PHASE III

(1)

Kilometres 000,03 000,03 000,02

Hour of Start 00:51:80 42:04:01 91:80:31

Hour of Arrival 03:75:90 83:22:21 94:21:41

Hour of Vet-Gate. 42:00:01 91:82:21 31:91:41

Time Used 42:54:10 55:74:10 03:40:10

Time Used T. 42:54:10 91:33:30 94:73:40

Recovery 45:20:00 14:50:00  4 2 : 6 0 : 0 0

Cum. Recovery 45:20:00 53:80:00

Pulsations: 64 / 60 64 / 64 56

Time I rest 00:04:00 00:04:00

Av.Speed Goal 165,71 706,71 506,81

Cum. Av.Speed Goal 165,71 485,71 828,71

Cum.Av. Speed Grl. 870,71 678,61 872,71

Clas. Gral. 3 2

General Classification
Cla Dor Rider Horse Time (*) Av.Sp.G. Av.Speed Recovery Difference

1 57 Kuo-Hua Chung Esplendido De D 44:92:40  (3) 245,81 597,71 25:01:00
2 58 Aurora TORRES VILLALO Tajo 44:03:40  (3) 649,71 037,71 61:30:00
3 68 Lea Vogler Assad De Bozoul 40:24:40  (3) 423,71 710,71 00:50:00
4 18 Paola Martos Garcia Tiznit D'olt 50:24:40  (3) 672,71 610,71 41:40:00
5 47 Rashed Hamdan Khalfan Fidalga Dos Con 42:60:50  (3) 991,61 666,51 50:01:00
6 67 Ademar Costa Himalaya D'iber 52:60:50  (3) 413,61 566,51 11:21:00

GA 38 Filipe Freire Ramalho Condessa 94:73:40  (3) 872,71 53:80:00
GA 48 Leonor Ramalho Fred Astaire 33:62:30  (2) 924,71 31:80:00
GA 97 Rui Lanternas Abudabi 22:03:30  (2) 311,71 21:80:00
GA 28 Isabel Nogueira Fidalgo 72:03:30  (2) 601,71 83:40:00
GA 08 Houlin Li Zara De S Jose 93:54:10  (1) 730,71 01:30:00
WD 77 Luis Lamas Fibra Do Almarg



Date: 11/05/2019
Average speed I combine Classified Riders  16,815Km/h

(*) Número de Fases acabou Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)www.jaquima.es

Pulsations:  64
Minimal speed:  12,000 Km/h
Closing control:  16:15:00
Number of dorsal:  12
Qualified: 6   (50,00 %) 16,815 Km\h
Not Qualified: 6   (50,00 %)
Weight Kg.: Free

Raid Internacional de Rio Frio                                        
CEI * / 80,000 Km

84 Leonor Ramalho
https://data.fei.org/Person/Performance.aspx?personfeiid=10029363

Code El. (GA) Fred Astaire
https://data.fei.org/Horse/Performance.aspx?horsefeiid=103MF22

PHASE I
(2)

PHASE II
(2)
PHASE III

(1)

Kilometres 000,03 000,03 000,02

Hour of Start 00:51:80 03:93:01

Hour of Arrival 44:55:90 60:71:21         

Hour of Vet-Gate. 03:95:90 33:12:21

Time Used 03:44:10 30:24:10

Time Used T. 03:44:10 33:62:30

Recovery 64:30:00 72:40:00

Cum. Recovery 64:30:00 31:80:00

Pulsations: 56 / 48 60 / 56   

Time I rest 00:04:00 00:04:00

Av.Speed Goal 968,71 344,81

Cum. Av.Speed Goal 968,71 151,81

Cum.Av. Speed Grl. 522,71 924,71

Clas. Gral. 2

General Classification
Cla Dor Rider Horse Time (*) Av.Sp.G. Av.Speed Recovery Difference

1 57 Kuo-Hua Chung Esplendido De D 44:92:40  (3) 245,81 597,71 25:01:00
2 58 Aurora TORRES VILLALO Tajo 44:03:40  (3) 649,71 037,71 61:30:00
3 68 Lea Vogler Assad De Bozoul 40:24:40  (3) 423,71 710,71 00:50:00
4 18 Paola Martos Garcia Tiznit D'olt 50:24:40  (3) 672,71 610,71 41:40:00
5 47 Rashed Hamdan Khalfan Fidalga Dos Con 42:60:50  (3) 991,61 666,51 50:01:00
6 67 Ademar Costa Himalaya D'iber 52:60:50  (3) 413,61 566,51 11:21:00

GA 38 Filipe Freire Ramalho Condessa 94:73:40  (3) 872,71 53:80:00
GA 48 Leonor Ramalho Fred Astaire 33:62:30  (2) 924,71 31:80:00
GA 97 Rui Lanternas Abudabi 22:03:30  (2) 311,71 21:80:00
GA 28 Isabel Nogueira Fidalgo 72:03:30  (2) 601,71 83:40:00
GA 08 Houlin Li Zara De S Jose 93:54:10  (1) 730,71 01:30:00
WD 77 Luis Lamas Fibra Do Almarg



Date: 11/05/2019
Average speed I combine Classified Riders  16,815Km/h

(*) Número de Fases completadas Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)www.jaquima.es

Pulsations:  64
Minimal speed:  12,000 Km/h
Closing control:  16:15:00
Number of dorsal:  12
Qualified: 6   (50,00 %) 16,815 Km\h
Not Qualified: 6   (50,00 %)
Weight Kg.: Free

Raid Internacional de Rio Frio                                        
CEI * / 80,000 Km

85 Aurora TORRES VILLALON
https://data.fei.org/Person/Performance.aspx?personfeiid=10036359

Tajo
https://data.fei.org/Horse/Performance.aspx?horsefeiid=106IC66

PHASE I
(2)

PHASE II
(2)
PHASE III

(1)

Kilometres 000,03 000,03 000,02

Hour of Start 00:51:80 14:54:01 33:80:31

Hour of Arrival 45:30:01 40:72:21 44:50:41

Hour of Vet-Gate. 14:50:01 33:82:21 51:31:41

Time Used 14:05:10 25:24:10 11:75:00

Time Used T. 14:05:10 33:33:30 44:03:40

Recovery 74:10:00 92:10:00  1 3 : 7 0 : 0 0

Cum. Recovery 74:10:00 61:30:00

Pulsations: 56 / 48 60 / 60 64 / 56

Time I rest 00:04:00 00:04:00

Av.Speed Goal 925,61 457,71 589,02

Cum. Av.Speed Goal 925,61 021,71 649,71

Cum.Av. Speed Grl. 362,61 858,61 37,71

Clas. Gral. 01 3 2

General Classification
Cla Dor Rider Horse Time (*) Av.Sp.G. Av.Speed Recovery Difference

1 57 Kuo-Hua Chung Esplendido De D 44:92:40  (3) 245,81 597,71 25:01:00 00:10:00
2 58 Aurora TORRES VILLALOTajo 44:03:40  (3) 649,71 037,71 61:30:00
3 68 Lea Vogler Assad De Bozoul 40:24:40  (3) 423,71 710,71 00:50:00 02:11:00
4 18 Paola Martos Garcia Tiznit D'olt 50:24:40  (3) 672,71 610,71 41:40:00 12:11:00
5 47 Rashed Hamdan Khalfan Fidalga Dos Con 42:60:50  (3) 991,61 666,51 50:01:00 04:53:00
6 67 Ademar Costa Himalaya D'iber 52:60:50  (3) 413,61 566,51 11:21:00 14:53:00

GA 38 Filipe Freire Ramalho Condessa 94:73:40  (3) 872,71 53:80:00
GA 48 Leonor Ramalho Fred Astaire 33:62:30  (2) 924,71 31:80:00
GA 97 Rui Lanternas Abudabi 22:03:30  (2) 311,71 21:80:00
GA 28 Isabel Nogueira Fidalgo 72:03:30  (2) 601,71 83:40:00
GA 08 Houlin Li Zara De S Jose 93:54:10  (1) 730,71 01:30:00
WD 77 Luis Lamas Fibra Do Almarg



Date: 11/05/2019
Average speed I combine Classified Riders  16,815Km/h

(*) Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)www.jaquima.es

Pulsations:  64
Minimal speed:  12,000 Km/h
Closing control:  16:15:00
Number of dorsal:  12
Qualified: 6   (50,00 %) 16,815 Km\h
Not Qualified: 6   (50,00 %)
Weight Kg.: Free

Raid Internacional de Rio Frio                                        
CEI * / 80,000 Km

86 Lea Vogler
https://data.fei.org/Person/Performance.aspx?personfeiid=10014410

Assad De Bozouls
https://data.fei.org/Horse/Performance.aspx?horsefeiid=106AW58

PHASE I
(2)

PHASE II
(2)
PHASE III

(1)

Kilometres 000,03 000,03 000,02

Hour of Start 00:51:80 92:54:01 13:01:31

Hour of Arrival 55:30:01 50:72:21 40:71:41

Hour of Vet-Gate. 92:50:01 13:03:21 04:22:41

Time Used 92:05:10 20:54:10 33:60:10

Time Used T. 92:05:10 13:53:30 40:24:40

Recovery 43:10:00 62:30:00  6 3 : 5 0 : 0 0

Cum. Recovery 43:10:00 00:50:00

Pulsations: 64 60 / 60 52 / 64

Time I rest 00:04:00 00:04:00

Av.Speed Goal 625,61 717,71 230,81

Cum. Av.Speed Goal 625,61 101,71 423,71

Cum.Av. Speed Grl. 292,61 407,61 710,71

Clas. Gral. 9 5 3

General Classification
Cla Dor Rider Horse Time (*) Av.Sp.G. Av.Speed Recovery Difference

1 57 Kuo-Hua Chung Esplendido De D 44:92:40  (3) 245,81 597,71 25:01:00 02:21:00
2 58 Aurora TORRES VILLALO Tajo 44:03:40  (3) 649,71 037,71 61:30:00 02:11:00
3 68 Lea Vogler Assad De Bozoul 40:24:40  (3) 423,71 710,71 00:50:00
4 18 Paola Martos Garcia Tiznit D'olt 50:24:40  (3) 672,71 610,71 41:40:00 10:00:00
5 47 Rashed Hamdan Khalfan Fidalga Dos Con 42:60:50  (3) 991,61 666,51 50:01:00 02:42:00
6 67 Ademar Costa Himalaya D'iber 52:60:50  (3) 413,61 566,51 11:21:00 12:42:00

GA 38 Filipe Freire Ramalho Condessa 94:73:40  (3) 872,71 53:80:00
GA 48 Leonor Ramalho Fred Astaire 33:62:30  (2) 924,71 31:80:00
GA 97 Rui Lanternas Abudabi 22:03:30  (2) 311,71 21:80:00
GA 28 Isabel Nogueira Fidalgo 72:03:30  (2) 601,71 83:40:00
GA 08 Houlin Li Zara De S Jose 93:54:10  (1) 730,71 01:30:00
WD 77 Luis Lamas Fibra Do Almarg


